Form 4 68
The insolvency Act 1986
S | 1 9 2
Liquidator's Statement of
Raceipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Inscivancy Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Campany Number

02014305
Nama of Company
C Realsations Limsted

We
lan Chnstopher Oakley-Smith 7 More Londan Riverside, London, SE1 2RT

Michael John Andrew Jerws 7 Mare London Riverside London SE1 2RT

the bquidators of the company attach a copy of our statement of receipts and
payments under section 182 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed VL/WWYW"DQ e 20101 [ROTH

PrcewaterhouseCoopers LLP

32 Albyn Place For Official Use
Aberdeen Insolvericy Sect  Post Room
ARG 1YL

Ref 1658182/CF

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

vl ANIED MWJUDE

MGIRRNII

AQ4 15/02/2016 #120

COMDARMTC Lmire




L e |

Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under saction 192 of the
Insalvency Act 1956

Name of Company C Realisatons LUmited ’
Company Registered Number 02014305

State whether members or

creditors voluntary winding up Creditora

Date of commencement of winding up 08 July 2008

Date to which this statement s Ve
brought down 07 July 2014

Name and Address of Liquidatar
lan Christopher Qakley-Smith, 7 More London Riverside London SE1 2RT

Michael John Andrew Jervis 7 More London Riverside London SE1 2RT

NOTES
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the retumn io be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1} Every statement must contain a detaled account of all the liqudators realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statament of realisations should contauin @ record of afl receipts denved from assets existing et the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequertly realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursaments should contain all payments of costs charges and expenses or to crediors or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included i1 the 'balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the amounts invested' section t the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been realised the gross groceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incicental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insclvency Services Accountss not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such nor are payments inte a bank, building socety or any other financial Insbiution Howewver, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each recespt and payment must be antered in the account i such a manner
as sufiiciently to explain its nature  The recespts and paynients must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and pad by the lquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the l:quidator carnes on a business a frading account must be forwarded as a distinct account and the total of receipts
and payments on the frading account must alone be set out In this statement

Dividends

(3) When dwvdends instaiments of compositions etc are paid lo creditors or areturn of surplus assels (s made to contnbutones,
the total amount of each divdend, efc actually pad, musi be entered in the statement of disbursements as ona sum, and the
liquidator musl forwarnd separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of didend ete
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, efc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account the total amount so pard In should be entered in
the statemant of disbursements as cne sum  The items to be paid In relation to unciaimed dividends skoutd first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5} Credit should nat be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount In respect of lquidalor's remuneraton unless
has bean duly altowed by resclubions of the iquidation commuttee or of the credrors or of the company 1n general meetng or by
order of the court as the case may require of 13 otharwise aflowable under the prowisions of the Insoivency Rules




— kv

e e —

-t

Liquidator's statement of accourt
under section 192 of the insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Data

03-Feb-14
03Mar-14
01-Apr-14
01-May-14
02-Jun-14
1%Jun-14
13Jun-14
13Jun-14
13Jun-14
13-Jun-14
20-Jun-14
24-Jun-14
24-Jun-14

01-Jul-14

Of whom received

Barclays Bank Ptc

Barclays Bank Plc

Bariays Bank Plc

Barclays Bank Ple

Barclays Bank Pl

PWC LLP

Reimbursement from client funds {0 ISA
Reimbursement from citent funds to 154
Remmbyrsement from |SA to client funds
Reimburaemant from ISA to client funds
Dept of Trade

PWC LLP

FWC LLP

Barclays Bank Plc

Natura of assets realisad

Brought Forward

Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds.

Legal faes & Expenses

Storage costs

VAT receivable

Thurd party funids

Third party funds (VAT recervable}
Bark Interest Gross

Third party funda

Third party funds (VAT receivable)
Third party funds

Carned Forward

Form 4 68 cont'd

Amount

192385275
346 48
314 96
34871
337 49
34528

36 8687 72
38,381 356
6,634 23
68094 42
13,588 89
5786
259283
51859
337 44

2092069 01

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reaisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




JEP O

Disbursements

Date

12-Mar-14
12-Mar 14
01-Apr-14
23-Apr-14
23-Apr 14
23-Apr-14
09-May-14
09-May-14
09-May-14
09-May-14
13-Jun-14
13-Jun-14
13-Jun-14
13-Jun-14
20-Jun-14
03-Jul-14

To whom paid

Tracesmart Limited

Tracesmarl Limited

Dapt of Trade

Tracesman Limited - 1850185
Tracesman Linited - 1850185
Depantment Of Trade

Restare PLC

Restore FLC

Crown

Crown

Reimbursement from ¢litent funds 1o 1SA
Reimbursement from chient funds to ISA
Reimbursement from ISA ta client funds
Reunbursament from [SA to client funds
Dept of Trade

Dept of Trade

Nature of dishursements

Brought Forward

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Third party funds

Finance / Bank interest & charges
VAT Receivable

Professicnal Fees

DTI Cheque Fees

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Third party funds

Third party funds (VAT recevable)
Third party funds

Third party funds

Third party funds

Legal fees & Expenses

VAT Receivable

Tax deducted on interest
Finance / Bank interest & charges

Carned Forward

Form 4 €8 cont'd

Amount

553 902 46
57 40

287 00
2500

87 50
437 50
615
3424 50
1712243
484 92
232480
38 38t 37
663423
65,084 42
13 588 89
115

25 00

704 858 52

NOTE No talance should be shown on this account but only the total reaisations and disbursements
which should be camed forward o the next account




[ —y

Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of batance
£
Total realisations 2092 069 01
Total disbursements 704 858 52
Balance £ 1387 21049 ‘
This bafance 15 made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Third party funds 1,386 072 14
3 Amount in Insolvency Senices Account 1,138 36
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
§ Accrued ltems Qoo
Total Balance as shown above 1387 210 50

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -
{1} The amount of the estimated assets and hiabiites at the date of the commencement of tha winding
up
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured credidors

including the holders of floating charges} Uncertain
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors o000
Unsetured creditors 82 544,544 00

(2} The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the wanding up -

Pad up In cash 700 000 00
lasued as pard up ctherwrse than for cash 000

(3) The general descnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets (f there s insufficient space
here attach a separate sheet)

Desaling with clien funds It Is yet unclear whether any of thesa funds witl become avalable for unsecured crediors as this will be
determined by the court

{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
As sbove
{5} The penod withun which the winding up is expected ta be completed

Uncertain




